TENDER DOCUMENT

For

CIVIL CONSTRUCTION OF NUTMEG PROCESSING PLANT

PREAMBLE

PROJECT

CIVIL CONSTRUCTION OF NUTMEG PROCESSING PLANT

LOCATION

CHALAKUDY SERVICE CO-OPERATIVE

BANK LTD.NO.R 192, HEAD OFFICE,

CHALAKUDY PO,

THRISSUR, KERALA - 680 307

COMPLETION

WITHIN 10 WEEKS FROM DATE AGREEMENT

CONTENTS

ARTICLE	DESCRIPTION	PAGE
V1.1	DEFINITIONS	
V1.2	TENDER CONDITIONS ELIGIBILITY /	
	QUALIFICATION	
V1.3	FORM OF TENDER	
V1.4	GENERAL CONDITIONS	
V1.5	CONDITIONS	

Place: Chalakudy

Date:

STATIVE BANK TO STATE OF THE ST

for Chalakudy Service Co-Operative Bank

Authorised Signatory

ARTICLE 1

DEFINITIONS

For this Tender, terms set forth in this Article 1.1, when employed in singular or plural form, are defined to mean, unless the context otherwise requires, the following.

- 1.1 Project means construction of 217.08 M² Nutmeg Processing Plant as per Drawing No. LSGD 1.1A and the specifications given as the Annex.1 at the premises of CHALAKUDY SERVICE CO-OPERATIVE BANK NO.R 192, CHALAKUDY PO, THRISSUR, KERALA 680307
- 1.2 Civil Construction means and includes Plinth, PCC Floor, Walls, Workers Toilet block, Septic tank, etc., as detailed in Drg.No. LSGD 1.1A attached as Annex.1 & Estimation given attached as Annex 2
- 1.3 Bidder/Contractor means, the Eligible Person / Firm / Co-operative Society or Company who had tendered for Project and has been selected to undertake completion of Project
- 1.4 Offer means sealed offer based on this Tender No.2235_T1/2023 from Bidder/Contractor for undertaking Civil Construction of Project
- 1.5 Contract Document means and includes, Tender Document and acceptance thereof, including conditions, specifications, designs, drawings and formal Agreement.
- 1.6 Contract Value means the fixed amount, including all taxes and duties, offered by Bidder/Contractor to complete Civil Construction of Project.
- 1.7 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (equivalent of 2 % of Contract Value by Demand Draft from a Scheduled Bank, to be submitted along with Offer) is to ensure that Bidder/Contractor does not submit a dummy Offer or back out at time of Tender opening.
 - EMD provided by successful Bidder/Contractor is retained against Security Deposit. In the event of successful Bidder/Contractor backing out, respective EMD is forfeited.
 - EMDs from unsuccessful Bidders/Contractors are returned within 15 days from date of opening of the Tender
- 1.8 Time of completion means the period in which the Civil Construction of Project is to be completed from the date of signing the Contract
- 1.9 Project Officer means the executive, duly authorised by Chalakudy Service Co-Operative Bank as in charge of execution of Civil Construction of Project and to whom Bidder/Contractor will report all technical aspects of Civil Construction of the Project.
- 1.10 Certificate of Practical Completion is the certificate issued by Project Officer, confirming that Bidder/Contractor has completed the contractual obligations as per Offer.
- 1.11 Defects liability period of 12 months is a period of time following Practical Completion. If any defect during this period is observed and notified by Project Officer, Bidder/Contractor shall rectify the same at his cost.

1.12 Performance Guarantee of 5% of Contract Value and for a period of 12 months from date of Completion Certificate, is against due and faithful completion of Project.

After adjusting the EMD, balance of Performance Guarantee may be recovered by percentage deduction from the successful Bidder/ Contractor's, respective "on account" bills.

- 1.13 Performance Guarantee amount shall be returned to the Bidder/Contractor after expiry of Defects liability period, (subject to Bidder/Contractor rectifying defects, if any during the period) against No Claim Certificate issued by Project Officer.
- 1.14 Agreement, which is part of Contract Documents, means the formal Agreement executed between Secretary, Chalakudy Service Co-Operative Bank and Bidder/Contractor. Agreement will govern all terms and conditions of completion of Project.
- 1.16 Specifications mean the specifications for Materials and Civil Construction specified in Drawings which may be amplified, added to or superseded by written instruction of Project Officer during Time of Completion.

ARTICLE 2

TENDER CONDITIONS

2.1 ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION

Bidder/Contractor must have Experience in Civil Construction of Industrial Buildings and should have constructed at least one building completed within the last three years, cost of construction of which should be above Rs. 50 lacs

If so desired by Chalakudy Service Co-Operative Bank, Bidder/Contractor will make arrangements for Project Officer to see the Buildings.

2.2 Permissions/Approvals

Bidder/Contractor must have all necessary statutory and valid Permissions/Approvals as well as Registration for WCT (Work Contract, Tax), Service Tax etc. necessary, to undertake **Project.**

2.3 Construction Material

Materials as per specifications in Tender and brought on site by **Bidder/Contractor** shall be used in construction only after inspection and approval by **Project Officer**

ARTICLE 3

FORM OF TENDER

3.1 Competence

If Bidder/Contractor is,

An individual, **Offer** shall be signed with full name and complete address, both permanent address and communication address.

A partnership firm, Offer shall be signed by the Managing Partner of the firm. Notarised copy of Registered Partnership Deed of the firm shall be submitted along with Offer.

A company incorporated under the companies Act (1 of 1956), Offer shall be signed by its Managing Director duly authorised on their behalf and shall bear the official seal of the company.

3.2 Covering Letter

Offer shall have a covering letter, signed and sealed, in the following format, typed in the letterhead of Bidder/Contractor.

From		D.C.
		Ref :
10		Date :
Sub: Offer for Civil C	No.2235 T1/2023 Sir, hereby submit Offer for Civil Construction of Nutmeg tract Amount - Civil Construction Rs Rate/Sq. Meter Rs - within weeks from date oletion - within weeks from date of completest Money Deposit - Rs 2 % of Contract Value) by DD N - sty of Offer - 30 days from date of Offer Id this Offer be accepted, I/We hereby agree, to abide by the specified date mentioned above, act may be cancelled. faithfully,	Plant Tender
	No.2235 T1/2023 Dear Sir, /We hereby submit Offer for Civil Construction of Nutmeg Proceedings of Contract Amount - Civil Construction Rs	
	ab: Offer for Civil Construction of Nutmeg Processin No.2235_T1/2023 ear Sir, We hereby submit Offer for Civil Construction of Nutmer ontract Amount	
Dear Sir,		
I/We hereby submit Offer	for Civil Construction of Nutmeg F	Processing Plant
Contract Amount		. lacs ()
Commencement		
Completion	- withinweeks from date	of Agreement
Defects liability Period	- 12 months from date of complet	ion
Earnest Money Deposit	– Rs ()
	2 % of Contract Value) by DD No	dated
	from	
Validity of Offer	- 30 days from date of Offer	
conditions and execute a	Il the works referred to in Tender I he specified date mentioned above, I	Documents. If I /We fail to
Yours faithfully,		
For		
Authorised Signatory		
Attachments: Detailed (Offer with	
An An	nex. 2 Copies of Approvals/Registrat nex. 3 Approvals/Permission s/Regist	ion/Permissions ration
Place:	For	
Date:		
	Authorise	d Signatory



	RMAGR	ONAT	URE PVT	LTD				Y
]	PROJECT :Construction of factory building for nutmeg p		<u> </u>		akudy f	or chalakud	v service (Co Bank -Ltd
 VO	DETAILED ESTIMATE				Ι		_	
	English a state of the state of	No	L	В	Н	QTY.	unit	amount
	APPEDIX -A CIVIL CONSTRUCTION					C		
	Clearing grass and other overgrowths of vegetation and							
	small trees of girth up to 30 cm including rooting out and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 150 m outside the periphery ofthe area cleared							
	man coolies engaged for clearing the yard	Say	5.00	nos	Rs		Rs	
2	Man mazdoor engaged to remove all the debris and clearing							
	man coolies engaged for clearing the site	Say	10.00	no	Rs		Rs	
3	Earth work excavation in Ordinary soil and depositing on bank with initial lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m including breaking clods, watering, ramming and sectioning of spoil							
	foundation			2.0				
	coloumn footing	17	1.20	1.20	1.500	36.72		
	septic tank	1	3.00	1.50	1.800	8.10		
	cross wall	2	15.80	0.30	0.300	2.84		,
	•	2	9.48	0.30	0.300	1.71		
	do	5	3.12	0.30	0.300	1.40		
	do	1	11.44	0.30	0.300	1.03		
	ramp	1	5.40	1.50	0.450	3.65		
	sock pit	2	1.20	1.20	1.200	3.46		
		C	59.00	m3	Rs	58.91		
4	Cement Concrete 1:4:8 using 40 mm (nominal size) broken stone including all labour, material, and conveyance charges etc complete	Say	33.00				m3	
	foundation	17	1.20	1.20	0.100	2.45		
		2	15.80	0.30	0.100	0.95		
		2	9.48	0.30	0,100	0.57		
	do	5	3.12	0.30	0.100	0.47		
		1	11.44	0.30	0.100	0.34		
	ramp foundation	1	5.40	1.50	0.100	0.81		
	flooring		15.80	9.48	0.100			7
	manager & office room toilets	1	5.70	2.88	0.100			
	urinal	2	2.10 1.30	1.38 2.88	0.100			
	septic tank	1	3.00	1.50	0.100			
	ooptio talin		0.00	100	01200	0.10		
	total					23.61		
5	Cement Concrete 1:1½:3 using 20 mm (nominal size) broken stone for reinforced concrete work including all labour, material, and conveyance charges etc complete for coloumn	Say	24.00	m3	Rs		m3	
	main building(2x6) footing F2 first step	17	1.20	1.20	0.60	14.69		
		Say	15.00	m3	Rs		m3	
5	Cement Concrete 1:1½:3 using 20 mm (nominal size) broken stone for reinforced concrete work including all labour, material, and conveyance charges etc complete for plinth beam							
	cross wall length wise	2	15.80	0.20	0.450	2.84		
	width wise	2	9.48	0.20	0.450			
	do	4	3.12	0.20	0.450			
	do	1	2.88	0.15	0.450			
	do	1	11.44	0.20	0.450			
	ramp	1	5.400	0.20	0.450			
	total	say	8.000	m3	Rs	7.37	m3	

SABIN.K.P

		1/3	3/					
	Reinforced cement concrete M30 (one part cement one and half part sand three part 20 mm metal total cement per m3 not less than 400 kg) including all form works, watering, curing, etc complete but excluding cost of	03	H.O. CI	ALAKUDY				
	reinforcement for COLUMNS in Ground floor	Y	CHAL	* 192 *				
-	main building	12	0.500	0.20	1.50	1.80		
	main building do	7	0.500	0.20	1.50	1.05		
	leanto roof		0.300	0.20	1.50	1.00		
						2.85		
		say	3.000	m3	Rs		m3	
	supplying and spreading and compacting contractor's own earth cut and conveyed from out side							
\dashv	work room	1	15.80	9,48	0.450	67.40		
	office and manger room	1	5.70	2.88	0.450	7.39		
-	ramp foundation	1	5.40	1.20	0.450	2.92		
-	toilets	1	2.10	1.38	0.450	1.30		
	urinal	1	1.30	2.88	0.450	1.68	m3	
	foyer	1	1.50	2.88	0.450	1.94		
						82.63		
		say	83.00	m3	Rs			
	Cement concrete solid block masonry in CM 1:6 using CC blocks of 30x20x15cm size,locally made best quality,for super structure. Ground floor				A TANKS IN A			
	cross wall length wise	2	15.80	0.20	3.000	18.96		
	cross wall width wise	2	9.48	0.20	3.000	11.38		
	do	4	3.12	0.20	3.000	7.49		
	do	1	11.44	0.20	3.000	6.86		
	toilet	1	2.880	0.12	3.000	1.03		
_	urinal ramp	1 1	1,300 5,400	0.12	3.000 0.45	0.46		
	do	1	3.120	0.20	2.50	1.56		
	sock pit	1	1.20	0.20	1.50	0.36		
	steps	1	1.50	0.60	0.45	0.41		
	total					48.99		
	1 1 . (1 1 1							
	deduct for doors and windows DOORS main door	1	1.20	0.20	2.10	0.50		
	D90	3	0.90	0.20	2.10	1.13		
	D75	3	0.75	0.20	2.10	0.95		
	Rolling shutter	1	3.00	0.20	3.00	1.80		
-	windows W3	2	1.50	0.20	1.50	0.90		
	V2	3	0.75	0.20	0.50	0.08		
	total					5.36		
	total less deduction					43.63		
		Say	44.00	m3	Rs		m3	
10	Reinforced cement concrete 1:1½:3 (one part cement one and half part sand three part 20 mm metal) including all form works, watering, curing, etc complete but excluding cost of reinforcement for SUNSHADE LINTLE BEAMS in							
	cross wall length wise	2	15.80	0.20	0.150	0.95		
	cross wall width wise	2 4	9.48	0.20	0.150	0.57 0.37		
	toilet	1	2.88	0.12	0.150	0.05		
	toilet		1.300	0.12	0.150	0.03		
	foyer beam	1	4.620	0.20	0.300	0.27		
	do	1	11.440	0.20	0.150	0.34		
						2.58		
1	Reinforced cement concrete 1:1½:3 (one part cement one and half part sand three part 20 mm metal)including all form works, watering, curing, etc complete but excluding cost of reinforcement for sepitic tank	Say	3.00	m3	Rs		m3	
	TA VALLEY AVERTURE AVE UNDING MILLS				-			
		2	3.00	0.15	1.80	1.62		

CO.OPERATIVE

	(0.	OPER	ATIVE					
	SE	Say	A2.50/		Rs		m3	
or in bu	einforced cement concrete 1:11/2:3 (one part cement ne and half part sand three part 20 mm metal cluding all form works, watering, curing, etc complete ut excluding ost of reinforcement for pre cast slabs	3ay	761:45	JII3	KS		cili	
	ottom wearing coat for septic tank	4	0.90	0.90	0.05	0.12		
	over slab for septic tank	1	3.00	1.50	0.10	0.48		
do	o for sock pit	1	1.20	1.20	0.12	0.17		
		Say	1.00	m3	Rs	0.77	m3	
br la Va cc no	ement Concrete 1:1½:3 using 20 mm (nominal size) roken stone for reinforced concrete work including all bour, material, and conveyance charges etc complete " acuum Dewatered Flooring (V D F) (Ready mixed boncrete as per approved quality)total cement per m3 ot less than 350 kg and approved hardening compunds as directed by the							
ha	all	1	15.80	9.48		149.78		
	poms including all (office ,toilets,urinals,foyer etcc)	1	11.44	3.12		35.69		
						185.47		
		Say	186.00	m2	Rs		m2	
po st	einforcement for RCC works , bend, tied and placed in osition (plain grill requiring bending cold) using tore reel including all labour, material, and conveyance marges etc complete							
cc	oloumn footing		15.00				m3	
	linth beam		8.00				m3	
-	oloumn ntel beam and sunshade		3.00				m3	
	eptic tank		3.00 2.50				m3 m3	
	over slab		0.77				m3	
V	DF flooring		75.00				m2	
			107.27	100kg/m		10727.00	kg	
				q	R.s			
fle	lastering with cement mortar 1:4, 12mm thick one coat oated hard and trowelled smooth including all labour, naterial, conveyance charges etc complete							
	factory hall inside	1	48.64		3.00	145.92		
	toilets	2	6.96		3.00	41.76		
-	urinal	1	6.32		3.00	18.96		
-	manger & office space	1	17.16		3.00	51.48		
+	foyer space	1	4.62		0.90	13.86 4.15		
+	basement	1	56.32		0.45	25.34		
	piller	1	0.96		3.00	2.88		
1	outside area	1	56.32		3.00	168.96		
						473.31		
a	educt for doors and window DOORS main door	1	1.20		2.10	2.52		
	D90	3	0.90		2.10	5.67		
	D75	3	0.75		2.10	4.72		
_	Rolling shutter	1	3.00		3.00	9.00		
+	windows W3	3	1.50 0.75	-	1.50 0.50	4.50 1.12		
\top	V.Z		0.70		0.00	27.53		
to	otal less deduction					445.78		
7 1	abulgation and appells of the following	say	446.00	m2	Rs		m2	
	abrication and supply of aluminium ventilator				11 12		m2	
V	entilator	3	0.75		0.50	1.13		
u sl	abricating and suppying openable Aluminium window sing Aluminium section pure polyester powder coated hutter frame using 4mm plain glass ncluding hinges andle	Say	1.50	m2	Rs	-	m2	
	ower bolt etc cost and conveyance etc. Complete				1 2 7 5			
110								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

		HO	CHALAKU	DY SI		4.50	m 2	
	West of the second seco	Say	5.00	/s//m2	Rs	4.50	m2 m2	
19	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters	C) live		5// 1112	NS		1112	
	conforming to IS: 2202 (Part I) non- decorative Type, core	CH.	95 * (
	of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard	-	The same of the sa					
	wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with				segn - 1			
	vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces							
	of shutters:							
	30 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt	1	1.20		2.10	2.52		
		3	0.90		2.10	5.67		
		-	0.70			8.19		
		say	8.50	m2	Rs	0.27	m2	
		100						
11.5	Providing and fixing factory made panel PVC door shutter	21 21						ne si Visto.
	consisting of frame made out of M.S. tubes of 19 gauge	E			i de			
	thickness and sized of 19 mm x 19 mm for styles and 15x15							
	mm for top & bottom rails. M.S. frame shall have a coat of	5			-/ 4.7 s			
	steel primers of approved make and manufacture. M.S.				had b			
	frame covered with 5 mm thick heat moulded PVC 'C'							
	channel of size 30 mm thickness, 70 mm width out of whicj		5-1-					
	50 mm shall be flat and 20 mm shall be tapered in 45 degree	J. Janes		F - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5	- 5-6		a in the	
	angle on both side forming styles and 5mm thick, 95 mm							
	wide PVC sheet out of which75 mm shall be tapered in 45							
	degree on th inner side to form top and bottom rail and 115		5					
	mm wide PVC sheet out of which 75 mm shall be flat and 20							
	mm shall be tapered on both sides to form lock rail. Top,							
	bottom and lock rails shall be provided both side of the	. 159						
	panel. 10 mm (5 mmx2) thick, 20 mm wide cross PVC sheet							
	be provided as gap insert for top rail & bottom rail. paneling							
	of 5 mm thick both side PVC sheet to be fitted in the M.S.							
	frame welded /sealed to the styles & rails with 7 mm (5 mm							
	+ 2 mm) thick x 15 mm wide PVC sheet beading on inner side, and joined together with solvent cement adhesive. An	- 43						
	additional 5 mm thick PVC strip of 20 mm width is to be							
	stuck on the interior side of the 'C' Channel using PVC							
	solvent adhesive etc. complete as per direction of Engineer							
	-in-charge, manufacture's specification & drawing.							
	20 High alei- DVO daaa harra	3	0.75		2.1	4.73		
_	30 mm thick plain PVC door shutters				2.1			
		say	5.00	m2	Rs	3500.00	m2	
					EXCHENCE.	-1 have 120 - 1-4		
							III II	
20	Supplying and fixing Rolling shutters of approved make							
	and painted with a priming coat of iron primer, made of						Section 1	
	80X 1.25mm MS laths in interlocked together through							
	their entire length and jointed together at the end by the							, pur
	end locks mounted on specially designed pipe shaft, with				1.00			
	brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and				** ; = 10 C	The series and the series		
	outside locking							
		1	3.00		3.00	9.00		
		Say	9.00	m2	Rs		m2	
21	Toilet walls with best glazed coloured tiles 7.5 mm thick				-		1	
	or nearest in 12mm in CM 1:3 and pointing with coloured							
	cement including all labour, material, conveyance		1 2 5 **					
	charges etc complete .	-						
	toilets	2	6.96	-	2.10	29.23		
	urinal	1	3.16		2.10	6.63		
	deduct for doors	3	0.75		210	35.86 4.73		
					2.10			
	ventilator	3	0.75		0.5	1.12 5.85		
	total less deduction					30.01		
		Say	30.50	m2	Rs	,	m2	
		Louy	1 00.00	1	113		1112	



	//3			三				
22	Supplying, paving, anti skid ceramic tiles of good quality and colour over 12mm thick cm 1:3,adding pure cement grout for the proper binding of the tiles, including	H.O. C	HALAKUD	K LTD. N				
,	pointing the joints and closing the voids with cement of the colour to match to smooth finish, etc. complete,	1770	* 361.					
	toilet	2	2.10	1.38		5.80		
	urinal	1	1.86	1.30	randa kanjiya	2.46		
				4		8.26		
		Say	8.50	m2	Rs		m2	
23	Flooring with Vitrified floor tiles over a bed of cement plaster 1:3,12mm thick,with uniform spacing 2 mm pointing with epoxy finish of suitable colour to match including all cost and labour charges.							
	factory room	1	15.32	9		137.88		
	factory hall skirting	1	45.24	0.1		4.524		
	manager& office room	1	5.70	2.88	25 41 1	16.42		
	skirting	1	14.46	0.10		1.44		
	Foyer	1	3.12	1.50		4.68	25	
	skirting	1	2.22	0.10		0.22	ke ya	
						165.16		
		Say	165.50	m2	RS		m2	
24	Flooring with anti-skid Eurocon flooring tiles 12mm thick in CM 1:3 and pointing with coloured cement including all cost							
	ramp	1	5.40	1.50		8.10		
	•	Say	8.50	m2	Rs	0.10	m2	
25	Providing gypsum board ceiling to GI plated grids frame work fixed to GI plated angle hangers which anchored to RCC slab including drilling RCC slab and fixing with necessary bolts, nuts, plastic plugs and gypsum boards fixed to grids							
	main hall	1	15.32	9		127.00		
	manager&office room	1	5.70	2.88		137.88 16.42		
	The state of the s	-	3.70	2.00		154.30		
		Say	154.50	m2	Rs	134.30	m2	
26	Painting two coats with ready mixed plastic emulsion paint approved quality paint as specified and including priming coat after rubbing with sand paper and cleaning the surface	Jay	134.30	mz.	Ks		mz	
	area as per plastering				-	446.00		
	sunshade					11.32		
						457.32		
		Say	457.50	m2	Rs		m2	
	PLUMBING ITEMS							Link Link
28	Supplying and fixing European type white glazed earthen ware W.C. pan (Indian make - best quality) with trap Duro plastic lid,Low level flush tank. including all necessary fittings, cutting and making good the walls, floors etc complete							7
		Say	2.00	nos	Rs			
29	Supplying and fixing 550 x400 mm or nearest size wash hand basin of Colour glazed earthen ware (Indian make - best quality) with CI brackets , 15mm CP brass pillar taps, and 15 GM wheel valve, PVC connector, PVC waste pipe 32 mm dia., including cutting and making good the walls, painting the brackets and waste connections etc with suitable paint two coats etc, complete (Indian fittings- best quality)							
	wash area	Say	2.00	nos	Rs			
-400000000		Juj		1103	1/2			

OPERATIVE

SABIN. X B

	Top of I	H.U. (HALAKUD	11011	The same of the same of		and the second	
	Supplying and fixing white glazed earthen ware flat back		The American	=				
	lipped front urinalof size 430x 230x 350 mm (Indian	1000	-3					
	make - best quality) with 7.5 l capacity with automatic flushing system with fittings, CI brackets, flush pipe 25	(H)	* 561.					
	mm dia of			j				
- 1	required length, etc, complete, and making good the							
1	walls.							
		Say	3.00	NO	Rs			
	Supplying and fixing health faucet including cost, labour							
	charges etc. complete.	Say	2.00		Rs			
32	Supplying 450x300mm nearest size bevelled edge	Say	2.00	no	KS			
	coppered back mirror of Indian superior make glass, with							
	hard board or plastic sheet on the rear and fixing the							
	same in position with necessary T.W plugs embedded in cement mortar and							
	screwed on to it with CP fixing screws							
		Say	2.00	nos	Rs			
33	Supplying and fixing C.P. Tap- long body 15mm of good							
		Say	3.00	nos	Rs			
34	Shower hose ,CP ordinary Heavy duty best quality	Jay	3.00	1103	103			
		Say	2.00	no	Rs			
35	225mmx225mm or nearest size C.I.Grating							
		Say	2.00	no	Rs			1
36	Good quality Stainless steel soap tray							
		Say	2.00	no	Rs			
37	Supplying and fixing Nozzle Bib Cock Nozzle Tap with Handle Valve Brass Valve for Hose Pipe Connection for							
	Gardening Watering Washing Machine Bikes Cars (1/2							
	Inch,							
	outside	Say	2.00	no	Rs			
38	Supplying and fixing 110 mm PVC pasted pipe for						g shine	
	Sanitary purpose 4 kg/cm2 including all necessary							
	fittings cost of solvent and labor charges							
2.4	Supplying and fixing 50 mm PVC pasted pipe (water	Say	10.00	m	Rs		m	
34	supplying and fixing 50 mm PVC pasted pipe (water supply							
	oupp.y	Say	30.00	m	Rs		m	
35	Supplying and fixing 32 mm PVC pasted pipe (water							
	supply							
36	Supplying and fixing 25 mm PVC pasted pipe (water	Say	30.00	m	Rs	14 - 14 -	m	
30	supply							
		Say	50.00	m	Rs		m	
37	Supplying and fixing 20 mm PVC pasted pipe (water		-72					
	supply							
		say	30.00	m	Rs		m	
38	Supplying and fixing in position and making connections							
	for PVC water storage tank							* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	ground level storage tank	Say	5000.00	litter	Rs		litter	
39	Excavator engaged for removal of excess earth from site							
J	as actual requirement at site	Carr	6.00	houre	Rs		hr.	
40		Say	0.00	hours	KS		nr.	
40	Providing and fixing Stain less Steel grade 304 pipe for hand							
	rails, using 50 mm dia, stain less steel pipe for top rail							
	and 25 mm dia pipe for balusters and horizontals at							
 707.	suitable spacing							
	hand rails for ramp	1	5.40			5.40	m	
		Say	5.50	m	Rs	3244.00	m	
	Appendix A total					Total		
	ADDRAIDA DOCENIC							
1	APPENDIX B ROOFING Design, supply, fabrication, and erection of built up steels	say	15.8	12.6	9.48	7	Tons	
•	sections confirmed to IS2016,E250 Grade steel	Say	15.0	12.0	7.70		10115	
-					' '		'	/
				•••			1	SABLA

		CHAL	7000/00	Wa	Rs		/kg	
2	Supply and fixing of cold form steel purlins and girts 345	say	15.80	12.6	9.48	2.00	tons	
	MPA Yield strength	1	761.	12.0	7	2.00		
		say	2000.00	kg	Rs		/kg	
3	Supply and fixing of 0.45mm thick roofing sheet galvalume	say					m2	
	roof	1	15.80	9.48	1 10 1	149.78		
_		1	11.44	3.12		35.69		
	outside Wall cladding	1	56.80	2.2		124.96		
						310.43	m2	
		say	3340.30	sq.feet	Rs		/Sq.feet	
1	Supply, laying and fixing of roof ridge 0.45 thick galvalume sheet	say	15.8				Running meter	
		say	15.80	Running meter	Rs		/Runnin g meter	
5	Supply, laying and fixing of rain gutter made of galvalume sheet	say	45.44	Running meter			Running meter	
5	Supplying and fixing eve board with 8 mm thick plain fibre cement board sheets having an avarage width of 12 cm with lines and levels							
	all round	1	48.64		2.00	97.28		
		Say	97.50	m2	Rs		m2	
	TOTAL APPENDIX B Roof							
	ABSTRACT							
	APPENDIX A CIVIL CONSTRUCTION TOTAL							
	APPENDIX B ROOFING							
	Total A+B							
							round off	
			100				Total =	
					RUPE	ES -		

FOR CHALAKUDY SERVICE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. No.R.192

SABIN. K. P.
SECRETAR Secretary

